
Boys Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts

Overall 

Pts

1 NDP Notre Dame 24.0 11.0 35.0

2 OLSM Orchard Lake St. Mary's 48.0 57.5 105.5

3 DCDS Detroit Country Day 95.0 77.0 172.0

4 CLA Clare 98.0 105.0 203.0

5 CK Cranbrook Kingswood 114.0 117.0 231.0

6 MP Mt. Pleasant 88.0 147.5 235.5

7 EC Everest-Oakland Christian 89.0 152.0 241.0

8 BRICE Brother Rice 154.0 104.0 258.0

9 FL Flushing 139.0 138.5 277.5

10 FP Powers Catholic 165.0 126.5 291.5

11 HHS Harrison 145.0 172.0 317.0

12 WLW Walled Lake Western 193.0 223.5 416.5

13 CSPA Charyl Stockwell Prep Academy 262.0 185.0 447.0

Girls Team Results

Place Abv Team Name Slalom Pts GS Pts

Overall 

Pts

1 NDP Notre Dame 10.0 10.0 20.0

2 CK Cranbrook Kingswood 49.0 54.0 103.0

3 MST Marian 43.0 74.0 117.0

4 CLA Clare 108.0 81.0 189.0

5 DCDS Detroit Country Day 106.0 111.0 217.0

6 FP Powers Catholic 150.0 89.0 239.0

7 MP Mt. Pleasant 121.0 135.0 256.0

8 CSPA Charyl Stockwell Prep Academy 117.0 143.0 260.0

9 SHU Sacred Heart United 140.0 133.0 273.0

10 HHS Harrison 135.0 163.0 298.0

11 FL Flushing 203.0 142.0 345.0
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Individuals Qualifying for State Finals

Girls Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
525 Isabella Militello CSPA 27.21 25.06 52.27 7
536 Olivia Jackson SHU 27.42 25.84 53.26 9
507 Rena Angera MP 27.47 26.36 53.83 10
534 Madelynne Lindsey CSPA 28.23 26.86 55.09 13

Girls Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
527 Vanessa Sheatzley FP 19.09 18.4 37.49 5
536 Olivia Jackson SHU 19.72 18.5 38.22 10
507 Rena Angera MP 19.42 18.82 38.24 11
528 Leah Palmer CLA 19.87 18.72 38.59 12

Boys Results - Slalom
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
139 Hunter Hambrick EC 24.4 21.25 45.65 1
138 Dylan Hope FL 25.32 22.98 48.3 5
116 Calvi Teste CK 25.86 22.87 48.73 6
119 Adam Friedlein MP 26.79 23.15 49.94 11

Boys Results - GS
Bib Full Name Team Blue Red Result Rank
119 Adam Friedlein MP 19.42 17.63 37.05 8
116 Calvi Teste CK 19.48 17.94 37.42 10
118 Zach Kassuba FL 19.28 18.3 37.58 12
113 Tiernan Gallagher CLA 19.23 18.43 37.66 13



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
516 Meghan Kozole NDP 18.76 (1) 17.66 (1) 36.42 1
531 Sydney Schulte NDP 18.82 (2) 17.93 (2) 36.75 2
508 Delaney Flavin NDP 18.95 (3) 18.41 (6) 37.36 3
548 Claire Kirchner NDP 19.32 (9) 18.05 (3) 37.37 4
527 Vanessa Sheatzley FP 19.09 (5) 18.40 (5) 37.49 5
530 Mallory Brophy CK 19.14 (6) 18.53 (8) 37.67 6
519 Grace Aikens CK 19.41 (10) 18.30 (4) 37.71 7
529 Tessy Klein MST 19.29 (8) 18.60 (9) 37.89 8
567 Hailey Schindler NDP 19.27 (7) 18.85 (16) 38.12 9
536 Olivia Jackson SHU 19.72 (12) 18.50 (7) 38.22 10
507 Rena Angera MP 19.42 (11) 18.82 (14) 38.24 11
528 Leah Palmer CLA 19.87 (13) 18.72 (11) 38.59 12
525 Isabella Militello CSPA 19.01 (4) 19.84 (24.5) 38.85 13
550 Keely McLeod NDP 20.08 (15) 18.78 (13) 38.86 14
524 Mara Pomerville CLA 20.67 (20) 18.64 (10) 39.31 15
518 Lauren Dee MST 20.05 (14) 19.38 (20) 39.43 16
534 Madelynne Lindsey CSPA 20.63 (19) 18.83 (15) 39.46 17
555 Lily Aikens CK 20.22 (16) 19.39 (21) 39.61 18
541 Emily Anschuetz MST 20.43 (18) 19.28 (18) 39.71 19
544 Teagan Russell CLA 20.28 (17) 19.85 (26) 40.13 20
535 Josie Pachla DCDS 20.79 (22) 19.37 (19) 40.16 21
558 Jillian Lorf FP 20.73 (21) 19.89 (28) 40.62 22
545 Kelsey Kowal CK 20.95 (24) 19.72 (22) 40.67 23
511 Meagan Sayre CK 21.02 (25) 19.84 (24.5) 40.86 24
539 Lily Higgins DCDS 21.18 (27) 19.88 (27) 41.06 25
520 Megan Kassuba FL 20.82 (23) 20.51 (34) 41.33 26
522 Liz Williams DCDS 21.41 (28) 20.15 (31) 41.56 27
523 Gabby Moutsatson MP 21.12 (26) 20.57 (35) 41.69 28
571 Elli Moen CK 21.73 (31) 20.01 (29) 41.74 29
547 Taylor Hagerman FP 21.50 (29) 20.27 (32) 41.77 30
573 Kara Sigler MST 21.75 (32) 20.39 (33) 42.14 31
566 Gracie Spezia FP 21.62 (30) 20.99 (37.5) 42.61 32
513 Grace Kassuba FL 22.00 (33) 20.99 (37.5) 42.99 33
502 Alexis Cronin CLA 22.30 (37) 20.70 (36) 43.00 34
512 Aniela Zaremski SHU 22.09 (35) 21.40 (42) 43.49 35
533 Laura Schabhabhuttl HHS 22.56 (39) 21.01 (39) 43.57 36
554 Eve Jackson SHU 22.40 (38) 21.31 (41) 43.71 37
510 Londyn Ptasznik DCDS 22.03 (34) 21.71 (43) 43.74 38
509 Hannah Erpelding FP 22.82 (42) 21.20 (40) 44.02 39
553 Ellie Reynolds FL 22.29 (36) 22.01 (46) 44.30 40
560 Allison Thrush HHS 22.81 (41) 21.87 (45) 44.68 41
501 Jamie Hoskey HHS 23.08 (44) 21.78 (44) 44.86 42
546 Presley Wood FL 22.89 (43) 22.12 (47) 45.01 43
514 Sophie Navarro HHS 22.69 (40) 22.42 (48) 45.11 44
580 Elle Bark CLA 23.70 (46) 22.43 (49.5) 46.13 45
561 Hayley Campbell CLA 23.52 (45) 22.83 (51.5) 46.35 46



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
543 Ariana Dockham MP 23.96 (47) 22.43 (49.5) 46.39 47
517 Ella Wentworth FP 27.24 (57) 19.24 (17) 46.48 48
526 Anna Mozurkewich MP 24.30 (48) 22.83 (51.5) 47.13 49
569 Lani Parks DCDS 24.70 (49) 24.24 (56) 48.94 50
568 Elyse Martel SHU 25.39 (52) 23.83 (53) 49.22 51
570 Molly Minor HHS 25.14 (51) 24.19 (55) 49.33 52
542 Elizabeth Cleveland HHS 25.00 (50) 24.48 (57) 49.48 53
559 Lindsay Uzarski MP 25.83 (53) 24.07 (54) 49.90 54
506 Grace Donnelly CSPA 26.11 (54) 24.56 (58) 50.67 55
521 Rose Jackson SHU 31.93 (58) 18.75 (12) 50.68 56
549 Lily Gandhi DCDS 26.60 (55) 24.57 (59) 51.17 57
538 Sydney Yates CSPA 26.86 (56) 24.67 (60) 51.53 58
551 Katelyn Triemstra MST 45.37 (60) 20.06 (30) 65.43 59
540 Isabella Cipriano SHU 35.74 (59) 33.08 (61) 68.82 60
504 Regan Condit MST DNF 19.78 (23) 62



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 516 Meghan Kozole 18.76 (1) 17.66 (1) 36.42 1 * 10
531 Sydney Schulte 18.82 (2) 17.93 (2) 36.75 2 *
508 Delaney Flavin 18.95 (3) 18.41 (6) 37.36 3 *
548 Claire Kirchner 19.32 (9) 18.05 (3) 37.37 4 *
567 Hailey Schindler 19.27 (7) 18.85 (16) 38.12 9
550 Keely McLeod 20.08 (15) 18.78 (13) 38.86 14

2 CK 530 Mallory Brophy 19.14 (6) 18.53 (8) 37.67 6 * 54
519 Grace Aikens 19.41 (10) 18.30 (4) 37.71 7 *
555 Lily Aikens 20.22 (16) 19.39 (21) 39.61 18 *
545 Kelsey Kowal 20.95 (24) 19.72 (22) 40.67 23 *
511 Meagan Sayre 21.02 (25) 19.84 (24.5) 40.86 24
571 Elli Moen 21.73 (31) 20.01 (29) 41.74 29

3 MST 529 Tessy Klein 19.29 (8) 18.60 (9) 37.89 8 * 74
518 Lauren Dee 20.05 (14) 19.38 (20) 39.43 16 *
541 Emily Anschuetz 20.43 (18) 19.28 (18) 39.71 19 *
573 Kara Sigler 21.75 (32) 20.39 (33) 42.14 31 *
551 Katelyn Triemstra 45.37 (60) 20.06 (30) 65.43 59
504 Regan Condit DNF 19.78 (23) 62

4 CLA 528 Leah Palmer 19.87 (13) 18.72 (11) 38.59 12 * 81
524 Mara Pomerville 20.67 (20) 18.64 (10) 39.31 15 *
544 Teagan Russell 20.28 (17) 19.85 (26) 40.13 20 *
502 Alexis Cronin 22.30 (37) 20.70 (36) 43.00 34 *
580 Elle Bark 23.70 (46) 22.43 (49.5) 46.13 45
561 Hayley Campbell 23.52 (45) 22.83 (51.5) 46.35 46

5 FP 527 Vanessa Sheatzley 19.09 (5) 18.40 (5) 37.49 5 * 89
558 Jillian Lorf 20.73 (21) 19.89 (28) 40.62 22 *
547 Taylor Hagerman 21.50 (29) 20.27 (32) 41.77 30 *
566 Gracie Spezia 21.62 (30) 20.99 (37.5) 42.61 32 *
509 Hannah Erpelding 22.82 (42) 21.20 (40) 44.02 39
517 Ella Wentworth 27.24 (57) 19.24 (17) 46.48 48

6 DCDS 535 Josie Pachla 20.79 (22) 19.37 (19) 40.16 21 * 111
539 Lily Higgins 21.18 (27) 19.88 (27) 41.06 25 *
522 Liz Williams 21.41 (28) 20.15 (31) 41.56 27 *
510 Londyn Ptasznik 22.03 (34) 21.71 (43) 43.74 38 *
569 Lani Parks 24.70 (49) 24.24 (56) 48.94 50
549 Lily Gandhi 26.60 (55) 24.57 (59) 51.17 57

7 SHU 536 Olivia Jackson 19.72 (12) 18.50 (7) 38.22 10 * 133
512 Aniela Zaremski 22.09 (35) 21.40 (42) 43.49 35 *
554 Eve Jackson 22.40 (38) 21.31 (41) 43.71 37 *
568 Elyse Martel 25.39 (52) 23.83 (53) 49.22 51 *
521 Rose Jackson 31.93 (58) 18.75 (12) 50.68 56
540 Isabella Cipriano 35.74 (59) 33.08 (61) 68.82 60



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 MP 507 Rena Angera 19.42 (11) 18.82 (14) 38.24 11 * 135
523 Gabby Moutsatson 21.12 (26) 20.57 (35) 41.69 28 *
543 Ariana Dockham 23.96 (47) 22.43 (49.5) 46.39 47 *
526 Anna Mozurkewich 24.30 (48) 22.83 (51.5) 47.13 49 *
559 Lindsay Uzarski 25.83 (53) 24.07 (54) 49.90 54

9 FL 520 Megan Kassuba 20.82 (23) 20.51 (34) 41.33 26 * 142
513 Grace Kassuba 22.00 (33) 20.99 (37.5) 42.99 33 *
553 Ellie Reynolds 22.29 (36) 22.01 (46) 44.30 40 *
546 Presley Wood 22.89 (43) 22.12 (47) 45.01 43 *

10 CSPA 525 Isabella Militello 19.01 (4) 19.84 (24.5) 38.85 13 * 143
534 Madelynne Lindsey 20.63 (19) 18.83 (15) 39.46 17 *
506 Grace Donnelly 26.11 (54) 24.56 (58) 50.67 55 *
538 Sydney Yates 26.86 (56) 24.67 (60) 51.53 58 *

11 HHS 533 Laura Schabhabhuttl 22.56 (39) 21.01 (39) 43.57 36 * 163
560 Allison Thrush 22.81 (41) 21.87 (45) 44.68 41 *
501 Jamie Hoskey 23.08 (44) 21.78 (44) 44.86 42 *
514 Sophie Navarro 22.69 (40) 22.42 (48) 45.11 44 *
570 Molly Minor 25.14 (51) 24.19 (55) 49.33 52
542 Elizabeth Cleveland 25.00 (50) 24.48 (57) 49.48 53



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
122 Jack Lintol NDP 18.02 (1) 17.00 (1) 35.02 1
107 Kaden Hovey NDP 18.51 (2) 17.85 (6) 36.36 2
152 Teegan McLeod NDP 18.63 (4) 17.98 (10) 36.61 3
125 Grant Weymouth OLSM 18.82 (5) 17.86 (7) 36.68 4
134 Chase Flavin NDP 18.99 (8) 17.81 (5) 36.80 5
131 Henry Cantor DCDS 18.95 (6) 17.90 (8) 36.85 6
157 Frank Roth NDP 19.09 (9) 17.79 (4) 36.88 7
119 Adam Friedlein MP 19.42 (13.5) 17.63 (3) 37.05 8
188 Geordan Bolden NDP 19.25 (11) 17.99 (11) 37.24 9
116 Calvi Teste CK 19.48 (16) 17.94 (9) 37.42 10
166 Cameron Morley OLSM 19.54 (18.5) 18.01 (12) 37.55 11
118 Zach Kassuba FL 19.28 (12) 18.30 (16) 37.58 12
113 Tiernan Gallagher CLA 19.23 (10) 18.43 (19) 37.66 13
126 Jake Bartholomew DCDS 19.48 (16) 18.19 (14.5) 37.67 14
127 Nick Uhazie OLSM 19.63 (20) 18.15 (13) 37.78 15.5
138 Dylan Hope FL 18.97 (7) 18.81 (29) 37.78 15.5
102 Reagan Dietz BRICE 19.71 (21) 18.19 (14.5) 37.90 17
132 Dylan Kowal CK 19.48 (16) 18.49 (21) 37.97 18
123 Cade Parsons EC 19.54 (18.5) 18.68 (26) 38.22 19
145 Brian Meso BRICE 19.97 (26) 18.32 (17) 38.29 20
124 Oliver Gottbreht CSPA 19.98 (27) 18.48 (20) 38.46 21
114 Alec Hoffman CLA 19.86 (24) 18.73 (27) 38.59 22
104 Jack Ignatowski DCDS 20.24 (34) 18.38 (18) 38.62 23
105 Jackson Collins HHS 19.84 (22.5) 18.80 (28) 38.64 24
130 Nick Moisides BRICE 20.14 (31) 18.52 (22) 38.66 25
137 Andrew Wentworth FP 20.17 (32) 18.58 (24) 38.75 26
183 Fritz Beiermister OLSM 20.23 (33) 18.64 (25) 38.87 27
151 Luke Bochnick OLSM 19.93 (25) 18.96 (35) 38.89 28
103 Nicholas VanCamp FP 19.84 (22.5) 19.24 (39) 39.08 29
149 Kevin Tanner CLA 20.12 (30) 19.02 (37) 39.14 30.5
115 Joel Groves WLW 20.27 (36) 18.87 (31) 39.14 30.5
154 Ewan McCaffrey FP 20.08 (28) 19.22 (38) 39.30 32
112 Matthew Maiorano OLSM 20.11 (29) 19.34 (40) 39.45 33
170 Marc Meltser DCDS 20.54 (42) 18.94 (33.5) 39.48 34
161 Ethan Traviss MP 20.26 (35) 19.46 (42) 39.72 35
160 Will Mihalich DCDS 20.75 (45) 19.00 (36) 39.75 36
150 Greg Cothron EC 20.28 (37) 19.48 (44) 39.76 37
146 Charlie Holman DCDS 20.35 (38) 19.47 (43) 39.82 38
162 Riley Hayer CLA 20.45 (40) 19.49 (45) 39.94 39.5
181 Liam Smith FP 20.52 (41) 19.42 (41) 39.94 39.5
117 Caleb Hoskey HHS 21.41 (52) 18.55 (23) 39.96 41
185 Kieffer Conway BRICE 20.70 (44) 19.84 (50) 40.54 42
156 Nolan Sherwood CK 21.04 (48) 19.52 (46) 40.56 43
120 Marko Farion BRICE 20.66 (43) 20.17 (55) 40.83 44
140 Even Eikey CSPA 20.98 (46) 19.94 (51) 40.92 45
101 Grant Burnstein CK 21.22 (51) 19.73 (47) 40.95 46



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
110 Cristina Lorente EC 20.99 (47) 20.08 (53) 41.07 47
143 Noah Rollison CK 21.11 (49) 20.01 (52) 41.12 48
192 Luk Nygaard EC 21.20 (50) 20.14 (54) 41.34 49
148 Jaxon Rauch FL 21.64 (53) 19.76 (48.5) 41.40 50
133 Ray Mozurkewich MP 22.04 (56) 19.76 (48.5) 41.80 51
163 Travis Lilly HHS 21.99 (55) 20.71 (59) 42.70 52
121 Simon Kaplan FP 22.07 (57.5) 20.66 (58) 42.73 53.5
173 Aidan White MP 22.18 (59) 20.55 (57) 42.73 53.5
186 Blake Hillier HHS 22.07 (57.5) 21.26 (61) 43.33 55
141 Cameron Ballinger WLW 22.32 (62) 21.28 (62) 43.60 56
142 Terry Buckingham HHS 22.47 (64) 21.14 (60) 43.61 57
187 Seth Baldridge CLA 22.42 (63) 21.29 (63) 43.71 58
153 Jaden Denkhaus CSPA 22.26 (61) 21.47 (66) 43.73 59
159 Konner Golden CSPA 22.68 (66) 21.35 (64) 44.03 60
164 Nick Newman FL 22.64 (65) 21.52 (67) 44.16 61
190 David Kwon CK 22.76 (67) 21.41 (65) 44.17 62
136 Ben Wood CLA 25.65 (71) 18.91 (32) 44.56 63
158 John Suran EC 19.42 (13.5) 25.23 (70) 44.65 64
135 Colton Brand HHS 25.55 (70) 20.25 (56) 45.80 65
111 Merrick Abner CSPA 24.84 (68) 23.31 (69) 48.15 66
174 Branden Lucas WLW 25.43 (69) 22.88 (68) 48.31 67
109 Brett Seelye MP 31.48 (74) 17.47 (2) 48.95 68
108 Billy Hough FL 30.72 (73) 18.86 (30) 49.58 69
147 Colin Dehetre WLW 27.45 (72) 26.84 (71) 54.29 70
168 Julian Rodrguez FP DNF 18.94 (33.5) 77
106 Vihaar Nandigala WLW 21.90 (54) DNF 77
144 Kyle Sytsema MP 20.40 (39) DNF 77
191 Jacob Shamoun BRICE 37.66 (75) DNF 77
155 Nathaniel Tibebu WLW 22.23 (60) DNF 77
139 Hunter Hambrick EC 18.62 (3) DNS 77



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 122 Jack Lintol 18.02 (1) 17.00 (1) 35.02 1 * 11
107 Kaden Hovey 18.51 (2) 17.85 (6) 36.36 2 *
152 Teegan McLeod 18.63 (4) 17.98 (10) 36.61 3 *
134 Chase Flavin 18.99 (8) 17.81 (5) 36.80 5 *
157 Frank Roth 19.09 (9) 17.79 (4) 36.88 7
188 Geordan Bolden 19.25 (11) 17.99 (11) 37.24 9

2 OLSM 125 Grant Weymouth 18.82 (5) 17.86 (7) 36.68 4 * 57.5
166 Cameron Morley 19.54 (18.5) 18.01 (12) 37.55 11 *
127 Nick Uhazie 19.63 (20) 18.15 (13) 37.78 15.5 *
183 Fritz Beiermister 20.23 (33) 18.64 (25) 38.87 27 *
151 Luke Bochnick 19.93 (25) 18.96 (35) 38.89 28
112 Matthew Maiorano 20.11 (29) 19.34 (40) 39.45 33

3 DCDS 131 Henry Cantor 18.95 (6) 17.90 (8) 36.85 6 * 77
126 Jake Bartholomew 19.48 (16) 18.19 (14.5) 37.67 14 *
104 Jack Ignatowski 20.24 (34) 18.38 (18) 38.62 23 *
170 Marc Meltser 20.54 (42) 18.94 (33.5) 39.48 34 *
160 Will Mihalich 20.75 (45) 19.00 (36) 39.75 36
146 Charlie Holman 20.35 (38) 19.47 (43) 39.82 38

4 BRICE 102 Reagan Dietz 19.71 (21) 18.19 (14.5) 37.90 17 * 104
145 Brian Meso 19.97 (26) 18.32 (17) 38.29 20 *
130 Nick Moisides 20.14 (31) 18.52 (22) 38.66 25 *
185 Kieffer Conway 20.70 (44) 19.84 (50) 40.54 42 *
120 Marko Farion 20.66 (43) 20.17 (55) 40.83 44
191 Jacob Shamoun 37.66 (75) DNF 77

5 CLA 113 Tiernan Gallagher 19.23 (10) 18.43 (19) 37.66 13 * 105
114 Alec Hoffman 19.86 (24) 18.73 (27) 38.59 22 *
149 Kevin Tanner 20.12 (30) 19.02 (37) 39.14 30.5 *
162 Riley Hayer 20.45 (40) 19.49 (45) 39.94 39.5 *
187 Seth Baldridge 22.42 (63) 21.29 (63) 43.71 58
136 Ben Wood 25.65 (71) 18.91 (32) 44.56 63

6 CK 116 Calvi Teste 19.48 (16) 17.94 (9) 37.42 10 * 117
132 Dylan Kowal 19.48 (16) 18.49 (21) 37.97 18 *
156 Nolan Sherwood 21.04 (48) 19.52 (46) 40.56 43 *
101 Grant Burnstein 21.22 (51) 19.73 (47) 40.95 46 *
143 Noah Rollison 21.11 (49) 20.01 (52) 41.12 48
190 David Kwon 22.76 (67) 21.41 (65) 44.17 62

7 FP 137 Andrew Wentworth 20.17 (32) 18.58 (24) 38.75 26 * 126.5
103 Nicholas VanCamp 19.84 (22.5) 19.24 (39) 39.08 29 *
154 Ewan McCaffrey 20.08 (28) 19.22 (38) 39.30 32 *
181 Liam Smith 20.52 (41) 19.42 (41) 39.94 39.5 *
121 Simon Kaplan 22.07 (57.5) 20.66 (58) 42.73 53.5
168 Julian Rodrguez DNF 18.94 (33.5) 77



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - GS  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 FL 118 Zach Kassuba 19.28 (12) 18.30 (16) 37.58 12 * 138.5
138 Dylan Hope 18.97 (7) 18.81 (29) 37.78 15.5 *
148 Jaxon Rauch 21.64 (53) 19.76 (48.5) 41.40 50 *
164 Nick Newman 22.64 (65) 21.52 (67) 44.16 61 *
108 Billy Hough 30.72 (73) 18.86 (30) 49.58 69

9 MP 119 Adam Friedlein 19.42 (13.5) 17.63 (3) 37.05 8 * 147.5
161 Ethan Traviss 20.26 (35) 19.46 (42) 39.72 35 *
133 Ray Mozurkewich 22.04 (56) 19.76 (48.5) 41.80 51 *
173 Aidan White 22.18 (59) 20.55 (57) 42.73 53.5 *
109 Brett Seelye 31.48 (74) 17.47 (2) 48.95 68
144 Kyle Sytsema 20.40 (39) DNF 77

10 EC 123 Cade Parsons 19.54 (18.5) 18.68 (26) 38.22 19 * 152
150 Greg Cothron 20.28 (37) 19.48 (44) 39.76 37 *
110 Cristina Lorente 20.99 (47) 20.08 (53) 41.07 47 *
192 Luk Nygaard 21.20 (50) 20.14 (54) 41.34 49 *
158 John Suran 19.42 (13.5) 25.23 (70) 44.65 64
139 Hunter Hambrick 18.62 (3) DNS 77

11 HHS 105 Jackson Collins 19.84 (22.5) 18.80 (28) 38.64 24 * 172
117 Caleb Hoskey 21.41 (52) 18.55 (23) 39.96 41 *
163 Travis Lilly 21.99 (55) 20.71 (59) 42.70 52 *
186 Blake Hillier 22.07 (57.5) 21.26 (61) 43.33 55 *
142 Terry Buckingham 22.47 (64) 21.14 (60) 43.61 57
135 Colton Brand 25.55 (70) 20.25 (56) 45.80 65

12 CSPA 124 Oliver Gottbreht 19.98 (27) 18.48 (20) 38.46 21 * 185
140 Even Eikey 20.98 (46) 19.94 (51) 40.92 45 *
153 Jaden Denkhaus 22.26 (61) 21.47 (66) 43.73 59 *
159 Konner Golden 22.68 (66) 21.35 (64) 44.03 60 *
111 Merrick Abner 24.84 (68) 23.31 (69) 48.15 66

13 WLW 115 Joel Groves 20.27 (36) 18.87 (31) 39.14 30.5 * 223.5
141 Cameron Ballinger 22.32 (62) 21.28 (62) 43.60 56 *
174 Branden Lucas 25.43 (69) 22.88 (68) 48.31 67 *
147 Colin Dehetre 27.45 (72) 26.84 (71) 54.29 70 *
155 Nathaniel Tibebu 22.23 (60) DNF 77
106 Vihaar Nandigala 21.90 (54) DNF 77



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
531 Sydney Schulte NDP 23.80 (1) 23.04 (1) 46.84 1
516 Meghan Kozole NDP 24.01 (2) 23.95 (2) 47.96 2
548 Claire Kirchner NDP 25.49 (3) 24.12 (3) 49.61 3
508 Delaney Flavin NDP 25.53 (4) 24.71 (4) 50.24 4
519 Grace Aikens CK 25.95 (5) 25.90 (8) 51.85 5
518 Lauren Dee MST 26.28 (7) 25.95 (9) 52.23 6
525 Isabella Militello CSPA 27.21 (9) 25.06 (5) 52.27 7
530 Mallory Brophy CK 26.86 (8) 25.80 (6) 52.66 8
536 Olivia Jackson SHU 27.42 (10) 25.84 (7) 53.26 9
507 Rena Angera MP 27.47 (11) 26.36 (11) 53.83 10
529 Tessy Klein MST 27.84 (13) 26.52 (12) 54.36 11
504 Regan Condit MST 28.02 (15) 26.97 (15) 54.99 12
534 Madelynne Lindsey CSPA 28.23 (16) 26.86 (13) 55.09 13
541 Emily Anschuetz MST 27.91 (14) 27.38 (16) 55.29 14
528 Leah Palmer CLA 28.39 (17) 27.44 (18) 55.83 15
567 Hailey Schindler NDP 28.57 (18) 27.39 (17) 55.96 16
545 Kelsey Kowal CK 29.03 (19.5) 27.98 (21) 57.01 17
550 Keely McLeod NDP 29.43 (21) 27.60 (19) 57.03 18
555 Lily Aikens CK 29.03 (19.5) 28.02 (22) 57.05 19
535 Josie Pachla DCDS 29.82 (23) 28.03 (23) 57.85 20
522 Liz Williams DCDS 29.98 (24) 28.95 (27) 58.93 21
547 Taylor Hagerman FP 29.69 (22) 29.41 (29) 59.10 22
502 Alexis Cronin CLA 30.59 (27) 28.63 (25) 59.22 23
511 Meagan Sayre CK 30.58 (26) 29.08 (28) 59.66 24
564 Ani Hefter CK 31.37 (28) 29.73 (31) 61.10 25
524 Mara Pomerville CLA 34.29 (38) 28.36 (24) 62.65 26
565 Lauren Scolari MST 31.90 (30) 30.86 (34) 62.76 27
513 Grace Kassuba FL 31.98 (31) 30.80 (33) 62.78 28
566 Gracie Spezia FP 31.53 (29) 31.55 (35) 63.08 29
539 Lily Higgins DCDS 33.10 (34) 30.00 (32) 63.10 30
533 Laura Schabhabhuttl HHS 32.38 (32) 32.83 (42) 65.21 31
514 Sophie Navarro HHS 33.84 (36) 31.89 (38) 65.73 32
560 Allison Thrush HHS 34.57 (40) 31.62 (36) 66.19 33
559 Lindsay Uzarski MP 34.47 (39) 33.40 (45) 67.87 34
510 Londyn Ptasznik DCDS 34.23 (37) 33.74 (46) 67.97 35
526 Anna Mozurkewich MP 36.25 (43) 31.75 (37) 68.00 36
509 Hannah Erpelding FP 36.15 (42) 32.87 (43) 69.02 37
512 Aniela Zaremski SHU 33.79 (35) 35.92 (50) 69.71 38
542 Elizabeth Cleveland HHS 35.06 (41) 34.95 (48) 70.01 39
551 Katelyn Triemstra MST 41.36 (51) 28.73 (26) 70.09 40
543 Ariana Dockham MP 37.10 (44) 33.97 (47) 71.07 41
523 Gabby Moutsatson MP 41.75 (52) 29.59 (30) 71.34 42
521 Rose Jackson SHU 45.38 (54) 26.93 (14) 72.31 43
561 Hayley Campbell CLA 40.66 (50) 32.75 (41) 73.41 44
562 Ruby Frisch HHS 37.73 (45) 35.84 (49) 73.57 45
563 Lani Parks DCDS 38.99 (47) 36.67 (51) 75.66 46



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
549 Lily Gandhi DCDS 37.76 (46) 38.51 (54) 76.27 47
506 Grace Donnelly CSPA 40.09 (49) 39.17 (55) 79.26 48
538 Sydney Yates CSPA 42.88 (53) 38.41 (53) 81.29 49
568 Elyse Martel SHU 48.76 (55) 36.77 (52) 85.53 50
553 Ellie Reynolds FL 59.14 (57) 32.51 (40) 91.65 51
544 Teagan Russell CLA 1:15.14 (58) 27.88 (20) 103.02 52
540 Isabella Cipriano SHU 52.69 (56) 50.64 (56) 103.33 53
546 Presley Wood FL DSQ 31.94 (39) 62
558 Jillian Lorf FP 27.58 (12) DNF 62
554 Eve Jackson SHU DNF 32.94 (44) 62
517 Ella Wentworth FP DSQ 26.01 (10) 62
557 Abi Allen CLA 39.03 (48) DNF 62
527 Vanessa Sheatzley FP 26.04 (6) DSQ 62
501 Jamie Hoskey HHS 33.04 (33) DNF 62
520 Megan Kassuba FL 30.11 (25) DSQ 62



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 531 Sydney Schulte 23.80 (1) 23.04 (1) 46.84 1 * 10
516 Meghan Kozole 24.01 (2) 23.95 (2) 47.96 2 *
548 Claire Kirchner 25.49 (3) 24.12 (3) 49.61 3 *
508 Delaney Flavin 25.53 (4) 24.71 (4) 50.24 4 *
567 Hailey Schindler 28.57 (18) 27.39 (17) 55.96 16
550 Keely McLeod 29.43 (21) 27.60 (19) 57.03 18

2 MST 518 Lauren Dee 26.28 (7) 25.95 (9) 52.23 6 * 43
529 Tessy Klein 27.84 (13) 26.52 (12) 54.36 11 *
504 Regan Condit 28.02 (15) 26.97 (15) 54.99 12 *
541 Emily Anschuetz 27.91 (14) 27.38 (16) 55.29 14 *
565 Lauren Scolari 31.90 (30) 30.86 (34) 62.76 27
551 Katelyn Triemstra 41.36 (51) 28.73 (26) 70.09 40

3 CK 519 Grace Aikens 25.95 (5) 25.90 (8) 51.85 5 * 49
530 Mallory Brophy 26.86 (8) 25.80 (6) 52.66 8 *
545 Kelsey Kowal 29.03 (19.5) 27.98 (21) 57.01 17 *
555 Lily Aikens 29.03 (19.5) 28.02 (22) 57.05 19 *
511 Meagan Sayre 30.58 (26) 29.08 (28) 59.66 24
564 Ani Hefter 31.37 (28) 29.73 (31) 61.10 25

4 DCDS 535 Josie Pachla 29.82 (23) 28.03 (23) 57.85 20 * 106
522 Liz Williams 29.98 (24) 28.95 (27) 58.93 21 *
539 Lily Higgins 33.10 (34) 30.00 (32) 63.10 30 *
510 Londyn Ptasznik 34.23 (37) 33.74 (46) 67.97 35 *
563 Lani Parks 38.99 (47) 36.67 (51) 75.66 46
549 Lily Gandhi 37.76 (46) 38.51 (54) 76.27 47

5 CLA 528 Leah Palmer 28.39 (17) 27.44 (18) 55.83 15 * 108
502 Alexis Cronin 30.59 (27) 28.63 (25) 59.22 23 *
524 Mara Pomerville 34.29 (38) 28.36 (24) 62.65 26 *
561 Hayley Campbell 40.66 (50) 32.75 (41) 73.41 44 *
544 Teagan Russell 1:15.14 (58) 27.88 (20) 103.02 52
557 Abi Allen 39.03 (48) DNF 62

6 CSPA 525 Isabella Militello 27.21 (9) 25.06 (5) 52.27 7 * 117
534 Madelynne Lindsey 28.23 (16) 26.86 (13) 55.09 13 *
506 Grace Donnelly 40.09 (49) 39.17 (55) 79.26 48 *
538 Sydney Yates 42.88 (53) 38.41 (53) 81.29 49 *

7 MP 507 Rena Angera 27.47 (11) 26.36 (11) 53.83 10 * 121
559 Lindsay Uzarski 34.47 (39) 33.40 (45) 67.87 34 *
526 Anna Mozurkewich 36.25 (43) 31.75 (37) 68.00 36 *
543 Ariana Dockham 37.10 (44) 33.97 (47) 71.07 41 *
523 Gabby Moutsatson 41.75 (52) 29.59 (30) 71.34 42

8 HHS 533 Laura Schabhabhuttl 32.38 (32) 32.83 (42) 65.21 31 * 135
514 Sophie Navarro 33.84 (36) 31.89 (38) 65.73 32 *
560 Allison Thrush 34.57 (40) 31.62 (36) 66.19 33 *
542 Elizabeth Cleveland 35.06 (41) 34.95 (48) 70.01 39 *
562 Ruby Frisch 37.73 (45) 35.84 (49) 73.57 45
501 Jamie Hoskey 33.04 (33) DNF 62



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Girls
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

9 SHU 536 Olivia Jackson 27.42 (10) 25.84 (7) 53.26 9 * 140
512 Aniela Zaremski 33.79 (35) 35.92 (50) 69.71 38 *
521 Rose Jackson 45.38 (54) 26.93 (14) 72.31 43 *
568 Elyse Martel 48.76 (55) 36.77 (52) 85.53 50 *
540 Isabella Cipriano 52.69 (56) 50.64 (56) 103.33 53
554 Eve Jackson DNF 32.94 (44) 62

10 FP 547 Taylor Hagerman 29.69 (22) 29.41 (29) 59.10 22 * 150
566 Gracie Spezia 31.53 (29) 31.55 (35) 63.08 29 *
509 Hannah Erpelding 36.15 (42) 32.87 (43) 69.02 37 *
527 Vanessa Sheatzley 26.04 (6) DSQ 62
558 Jillian Lorf 27.58 (12) DNF 62 *
517 Ella Wentworth DSQ 26.01 (10) 62

11 FL 513 Grace Kassuba 31.98 (31) 30.80 (33) 62.78 28 * 203
553 Ellie Reynolds 59.14 (57) 32.51 (40) 91.65 51 *
520 Megan Kassuba 30.11 (25) DSQ 62 *
546 Presley Wood DSQ 31.94 (39) 62 *



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
139 Hunter Hambrick EC 24.40 (1) 21.25 (2) 45.65 1
125 Grant Weymouth OLSM 24.94 (2) 21.96 (4) 46.90 2
122 Jack Lintol NDP 26.13 (8) 21.23 (1) 47.36 3
134 Chase Flavin NDP 25.47 (4) 22.14 (5) 47.61 4
138 Dylan Hope FL 25.32 (3) 22.98 (9) 48.30 5
116 Calvi Teste CK 25.86 (6) 22.87 (8) 48.73 6
152 Teegan McLeod NDP 25.97 (7) 23.47 (11) 49.44 7
126 Jake Bartholomew DCDS 27.11 (15.5) 22.68 (6) 49.79 8
127 Nick Uhazie OLSM 26.28 (9) 23.52 (12) 49.80 9
107 Kaden Hovey NDP 28.25 (26) 21.67 (3) 49.92 10
119 Adam Friedlein MP 26.79 (12) 23.15 (10) 49.94 11
149 Kevin Tanner CLA 26.56 (10) 23.74 (13) 50.30 12
151 Luke Bochnick OLSM 26.92 (14) 24.03 (17) 50.95 13
157 Frank Roth NDP 27.28 (17) 23.76 (14) 51.04 14
113 Tiernan Gallagher CLA 26.68 (11) 24.51 (21) 51.19 15
109 Brett Seelye MP 27.34 (18) 23.96 (15.5) 51.30 16
123 Cade Parsons EC 27.11 (15.5) 24.39 (19) 51.50 17
132 Dylan Kowal CK 27.64 (22) 23.96 (15.5) 51.60 18
154 Ewan McCaffrey FP 26.86 (13) 25.04 (23) 51.90 19
131 Henry Cantor DCDS 28.07 (23) 24.50 (20) 52.57 20
180 Brian Marx NDP 27.58 (21) 25.15 (25) 52.73 21
114 Alec Hoffman CLA 28.12 (24) 25.05 (24) 53.17 22
117 Caleb Hoskey HHS 30.88 (45) 22.80 (7) 53.68 23
183 Fritz Beiermister OLSM 28.74 (29) 25.51 (27) 54.25 24
118 Zach Kassuba FL 28.83 (31) 25.48 (26) 54.31 25
158 John Suran EC 28.77 (30) 25.81 (29) 54.58 26
161 Ethan Traviss MP 28.60 (28) 26.08 (31) 54.68 27
102 Reagan Dietz BRICE 28.31 (27) 26.44 (34) 54.75 28
115 Joel Groves WLW 29.67 (37) 25.52 (28) 55.19 29
112 Matthew Maiorano OLSM 29.43 (35) 26.16 (33) 55.59 30
104 Jack Ignatowski DCDS 29.03 (33) 26.65 (36) 55.68 31
166 Cameron Morley OLSM 29.75 (38) 26.11 (32) 55.86 32
168 Julian Rodrguez FP 29.42 (34) 26.53 (35) 55.95 33
144 Kyle Sytsema MP 30.23 (42) 25.90 (30) 56.13 34
143 Noah Rollison CK 29.79 (39) 26.78 (37) 56.57 35
146 Charlie Holman DCDS 28.93 (32) 27.76 (44) 56.69 36
105 Jackson Collins HHS 27.51 (19) 29.23 (51) 56.74 37
135 Colton Brand HHS 29.89 (40) 27.11 (40) 57.00 38
120 Marko Farion BRICE 30.41 (43) 26.94 (38) 57.35 39
173 Aidan White MP 30.49 (44) 27.39 (41) 57.88 40
160 Will Mihalich DCDS 31.29 (48) 27.02 (39) 58.31 41
133 Ray Mozurkewich MP 31.17 (47) 27.44 (42) 58.61 42
145 Brian Meso BRICE 28.21 (25) 31.09 (61) 59.30 43
167 George Donnini BRICE 31.48 (49) 27.84 (45) 59.32 44
110 Cristina Lorente EC 30.90 (46) 28.95 (49) 59.85 45
106 Vihaar Nandigala WLW 32.44 (54) 27.49 (43) 59.93 46



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys

Bib Racer Team Course 1 Course 2 Result
142 Terry Buckingham HHS 31.89 (52) 28.07 (46) 59.96 47
148 Jaxon Rauch FL 31.72 (51) 28.68 (48) 60.40 48
169 Bruer Staley CLA 31.58 (50) 30.18 (56) 61.76 49
176 Michael New BRICE 32.84 (55.5) 28.97 (50) 61.81 50
136 Ben Wood CLA 25.74 (5) 36.19 (67) 61.93 51
163 Travis Lilly HHS 32.84 (55.5) 29.45 (52) 62.29 52
162 Riley Hayer CLA 32.87 (57) 29.57 (54) 62.44 53
155 Nathaniel Tibebu WLW 33.21 (59) 29.56 (53) 62.77 54
101 Grant Burnstein CK 33.73 (63) 30.30 (57) 64.03 55
181 Liam Smith FP 33.70 (62) 30.35 (58) 64.05 56
121 Simon Kaplan FP 33.58 (60) 30.70 (59) 64.28 57
171 Jacob UM CK 33.05 (58) 31.50 (65) 64.55 58
182 Brandon Gilpin HHS 33.66 (61) 31.19 (63) 64.85 59
130 Nick Moisides BRICE 41.14 (72) 24.10 (18) 65.24 60
164 Nick Newman FL 35.88 (67) 29.80 (55) 65.68 61
153 Jaden Denkhaus CSPA 34.58 (64) 31.17 (62) 65.75 62
170 Marc Meltser DCDS 41.07 (71) 24.97 (22) 66.04 63
141 Cameron Ballinger WLW 35.20 (66) 31.28 (64) 66.48 64
124 Oliver Gottbreht CSPA 27.57 (20) 39.18 (70) 66.75 65
108 Billy Hough FL 29.61 (36) 38.14 (68) 67.75 66
140 Even Eikey CSPA 39.46 (70) 28.54 (47) 68.00 67
111 Merrick Abner CSPA 38.10 (68) 36.04 (66) 74.14 68
103 Nicholas VanCamp FP 29.90 (41) 44.56 (72) 74.46 69
147 Colin Dehetre WLW 43.56 (74) 38.78 (69) 82.34 70
159 Konner Golden CSPA 34.77 (65) 51.72 (73) 86.49 71
137 Andrew Wentworth FP 43.45 (73) 43.98 (71) 87.43 72
156 Nolan Sherwood CK 32.26 (53) DSQ 77
174 Brenden Lucas WLW 38.67 (69) DNF 77
175 Blaise Cerne EC DSQ 30.71 (60) 77
150 Greg Cothron EC 45.75 (75) DNF 77



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

1 NDP 122 Jack Lintol 26.13 (8) 21.23 (1) 47.36 3 * 24
134 Chase Flavin 25.47 (4) 22.14 (5) 47.61 4 *
152 Teegan McLeod 25.97 (7) 23.47 (11) 49.44 7 *
107 Kaden Hovey 28.25 (26) 21.67 (3) 49.92 10 *
157 Frank Roth 27.28 (17) 23.76 (14) 51.04 14
180 Brian Marx 27.58 (21) 25.15 (25) 52.73 21

2 OLSM 125 Grant Weymouth 24.94 (2) 21.96 (4) 46.90 2 * 48
127 Nick Uhazie 26.28 (9) 23.52 (12) 49.80 9 *
151 Luke Bochnick 26.92 (14) 24.03 (17) 50.95 13 *
183 Fritz Beiermister 28.74 (29) 25.51 (27) 54.25 24 *
112 Matthew Maiorano 29.43 (35) 26.16 (33) 55.59 30
166 Cameron Morley 29.75 (38) 26.11 (32) 55.86 32

3 MP 119 Adam Friedlein 26.79 (12) 23.15 (10) 49.94 11 * 88
109 Brett Seelye 27.34 (18) 23.96 (15.5) 51.30 16 *
161 Ethan Traviss 28.60 (28) 26.08 (31) 54.68 27 *
144 Kyle Sytsema 30.23 (42) 25.90 (30) 56.13 34 *
173 Aidan White 30.49 (44) 27.39 (41) 57.88 40
133 Ray Mozurkewich 31.17 (47) 27.44 (42) 58.61 42

4 EC 139 Hunter Hambrick 24.40 (1) 21.25 (2) 45.65 1 * 89
123 Cade Parsons 27.11 (15.5) 24.39 (19) 51.50 17 *
158 John Suran 28.77 (30) 25.81 (29) 54.58 26 *
110 Cristina Lorente 30.90 (46) 28.95 (49) 59.85 45 *
150 Greg Cothron 45.75 (75) DNF 77
175 Blaise Cerne DSQ 30.71 (60) 77

5 DCDS 126 Jake Bartholomew 27.11 (15.5) 22.68 (6) 49.79 8 * 95
131 Henry Cantor 28.07 (23) 24.50 (20) 52.57 20 *
104 Jack Ignatowski 29.03 (33) 26.65 (36) 55.68 31 *
146 Charlie Holman 28.93 (32) 27.76 (44) 56.69 36 *
160 Will Mihalich 31.29 (48) 27.02 (39) 58.31 41
170 Marc Meltser 41.07 (71) 24.97 (22) 66.04 63

6 CLA 149 Kevin Tanner 26.56 (10) 23.74 (13) 50.30 12 * 98
113 Tiernan Gallagher 26.68 (11) 24.51 (21) 51.19 15 *
114 Alec Hoffman 28.12 (24) 25.05 (24) 53.17 22 *
169 Bruer Staley 31.58 (50) 30.18 (56) 61.76 49 *
136 Ben Wood 25.74 (5) 36.19 (67) 61.93 51
162 Riley Hayer 32.87 (57) 29.57 (54) 62.44 53

7 CK 116 Calvi Teste 25.86 (6) 22.87 (8) 48.73 6 * 114
132 Dylan Kowal 27.64 (22) 23.96 (15.5) 51.60 18 *
143 Noah Rollison 29.79 (39) 26.78 (37) 56.57 35 *
101 Grant Burnstein 33.73 (63) 30.30 (57) 64.03 55 *
171 Jacob UM 33.05 (58) 31.50 (65) 64.55 58
156 Nolan Sherwood 32.26 (53) DSQ 77



2/10/2020  MHSAA Region 6 Division II Regional Race - Slalom  --  Boys
Team Bib Racer Run 1 Run 2 Result Pts Score

8 FL 138 Dylan Hope 25.32 (3) 22.98 (9) 48.30 5 * 139
118 Zach Kassuba 28.83 (31) 25.48 (26) 54.31 25 *
148 Jaxon Rauch 31.72 (51) 28.68 (48) 60.40 48 *
164 Nick Newman 35.88 (67) 29.80 (55) 65.68 61 *
108 Billy Hough 29.61 (36) 38.14 (68) 67.75 66

9 HHS 117 Caleb Hoskey 30.88 (45) 22.80 (7) 53.68 23 * 145
105 Jackson Collins 27.51 (19) 29.23 (51) 56.74 37 *
135 Colton Brand 29.89 (40) 27.11 (40) 57.00 38 *
142 Terry Buckingham 31.89 (52) 28.07 (46) 59.96 47 *
163 Travis Lilly 32.84 (55.5) 29.45 (52) 62.29 52
182 Brandon Gilpin 33.66 (61) 31.19 (63) 64.85 59

10 BRICE 102 Reagan Dietz 28.31 (27) 26.44 (34) 54.75 28 * 154
120 Marko Farion 30.41 (43) 26.94 (38) 57.35 39 *
145 Brian Meso 28.21 (25) 31.09 (61) 59.30 43 *
167 George Donnini 31.48 (49) 27.84 (45) 59.32 44 *
176 Michael New 32.84 (55.5) 28.97 (50) 61.81 50
130 Nick Moisides 41.14 (72) 24.10 (18) 65.24 60

11 FP 154 Ewan McCaffrey 26.86 (13) 25.04 (23) 51.90 19 * 165
168 Julian Rodrguez 29.42 (34) 26.53 (35) 55.95 33 *
181 Liam Smith 33.70 (62) 30.35 (58) 64.05 56 *
121 Simon Kaplan 33.58 (60) 30.70 (59) 64.28 57 *
103 Nicholas VanCamp 29.90 (41) 44.56 (72) 74.46 69
137 Andrew Wentworth 43.45 (73) 43.98 (71) 87.43 72

12 WLW 115 Joel Groves 29.67 (37) 25.52 (28) 55.19 29 * 193
106 Vihaar Nandigala 32.44 (54) 27.49 (43) 59.93 46 *
155 Nathaniel Tibebu 33.21 (59) 29.56 (53) 62.77 54 *
141 Cameron Ballinger 35.20 (66) 31.28 (64) 66.48 64 *
147 Colin Dehetre 43.56 (74) 38.78 (69) 82.34 70
174 Brenden Lucas 38.67 (69) DNF 77

13 CSPA 153 Jaden Denkhaus 34.58 (64) 31.17 (62) 65.75 62 * 262
124 Oliver Gottbreht 27.57 (20) 39.18 (70) 66.75 65 *
140 Even Eikey 39.46 (70) 28.54 (47) 68.00 67 *
111 Merrick Abner 38.10 (68) 36.04 (66) 74.14 68 *
159 Konner Golden 34.77 (65) 51.72 (73) 86.49 71
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